
 
Northwest Michigan Chronic Disease Prevention Coalition Meeting Agenda 

When:  Friday, November 8th, 2019   
Where: 10 a.m. – 12 p.m.  Baldwin Family Healthcare (Conference Room) 
Join the meeting: https://call.lifesizecloud.com/34829  

Meeting passcode:  1615# 

Call-in only option: +1 (312) 584-2401, ext. 34829 # 

 

MEETING AGENDA 

Agenda Item Details 

Welcome & Introductions- 10:00-
10:10 

Please introduce yourself.  

Summit Recap- 10:10-10:30 Katie Haner will provide an update on the “Power of 
Collaboration Summit,” and feedback from the post-event 
survey. Katie Miller will share the findings from the “where 
do we go next?” activity.  

MiThrive Project- 10:30-10:50 Erin Barrett will provide an overview of the regional MiThrive 
project.  

Coalition Updates- 10:50-11:00 Gail and Katie M will provide pertinent updates and next-
steps for the NMCDPC.  

Rx for Health- 11:00-11:30 Donna Norkoli will provide information about the new 
“Prescription for Health” DHD#10 project.  

Q&A- 11:30-12:00 Rx for Health project partners are encouraged to ask 
questions or continue conversation regarding the project.  

TASK FORCE UPDATES 

Task Force Updates 

Membership Committee 
Katie Miller, kmiller@dhd10.org 
Gail Bullard, gailbullard@ferris.edu 
Donna Norkoli, dnorkoli@dhd10.org 
  

• Will be reviewing and revising bylaws between November 
and January.   

PSE Task Force 
Katie Haner, khaner@dhd10.org 
 

• Report included in presentation.  

Diabetes Prevention Task Force 
Kim Chandler, kchandler4@mhc.net 
Kathleen Jakinovich, 
k.jakinovich@nwhealth.org 
Christy Rivette, crivette@dhd10.org 
  

• DPP Coach Training, September 2019, 9 new coaches 
trained 

• NM DPP Collaborative Meeting, September 24th 

• Working to align NM DPP Collaborative meetings with 
State DPP Network meetings 

• Email updates regarding classes not listed on the 
mihealthyprograms.org will be sent out to the HUB 
coordinators for referral. 

• Progress made for DHD#10 with utilizing Great Lakes 
Health Connect for DPP and tobacco referrals 

https://call.lifesizecloud.com/34829
https://call.lifesizecloud.com/34829


Tobacco Task Force 
Karen Ripke, kripke@dhd10.org 
Donna Norkoli, dnorkoli@dhd10.org 

• Nothing to report this quarter.  

LiveWell Website 
Katie Haner, khaner@dhd10.org 

• Nothing to report. Visit livewell4health.org for info.  

Agenda Item Details 

COALITION INFO 

MISSION: The mission of the Northwest Michigan Chronic Disease Prevention Coalition is to organize 
and promote chronic disease-related services and prevention opportunities available in our service 
region of Crawford, Kalkaska, Lake, Manistee, Mason, Mecosta, Missaukee, Newaygo, Oceana, 
Osceola and Wexford counties. 

Goals  
1. Promote policy and environmental changes to reduce chronic disease 
2. Communicate the effect of chronic disease 
3. Educate constituent groups and the public about chronic disease 
4. Collaborate with chronic disease-related organizations 
5. Manage chronic disease-related resources 

  


